Operation and Maintenance Manual for
Nickel-Cadmium Super high rate
alkaline storage Batteries
BOSFA INDUSTRIAL BATTERY
CO.,LTD
广州银衫机电有限公司                                        Bosfa Industrial Battery Co., Ltd.
Bosfa industrial battery Co., Ltd. has been selling valve-regulated lead acid
batteries since 1992 and it is one of the companies which pioneered selling

GNC5-(3) 5 81 26 163 505 30
GNC10-(2) 10 81 26 163 580 60
GNC10-(3) 10 81 33.5 245 1070 130
GNC10-(5) 10 81 26 163 600 60
GNC10-(6) 10 81 33.5 245 1240 100
GNC20-(4) 20 81 33.5 245 1220 120
GNC20-(6) 20 81 33.5 245 1220 120
GNC20-(8) 20 138 61 266 2800 500
GNC20-(10) 20 81 43 266 1760 70
GNC20-(11) 20 138 61 266 2750 530
GNC30 30 81 43 266 1680 165
GNC40-(5) 40 81 43 266 1850 200
GNC40-(7) 40 138 61 266 3300 500
GNC40-(9) 40 100 85 138 1600 200
GNC40-(11) 40 81 43 266 1760 180
GNC40N 40 138 61 266 3250 530
GNC50 40 95 87 135 1900 230
GNC60 50 138 61 266 3500 350
GNC70 60 138 61 266 3800 550
GNC80 70 138 61 266 4000 330
GNC90 80 138 61 266 4100 400
GNC100 90 138 61 266 4310 310
GNC100N 100 138 61 266 4300 200
GNC100-(2) 100 138 61 259 4220 200
GNC110 100 139 79 291 5500 900
GNC110-(2) 110 138 61 266 4500 305
GNC120 110 139 79 291 5500 870
GNC120-(5) 120 138 61 266 460 200
GNC130-(2) 120 139 79 291 5500 850
GNC140 130 139 79 291 5600 950
GNC140-(2) 140 165 105 350 9800 1500
GNC150 140 139 79 362 9000 1800
GNC150-(2) 150 165 105 350 1000 1720
GNC160 150 139 79 362 9300 1850
GNC170 160 165 105 350 1000 1700
GNC170-(2) 170 165 105 350 10000 1500
GNC170-(5) 170 139 79 362 10000 1950
GNC190 170 139 79 362 7600 1950
GNC200N 190 165 105 350 10400 1650
广州银衫机电有限公司                                        Bosfa Industrial Battery Co., Ltd.
 14
GNC210 200 70 137 440 9000 1000
GNC210N 210 165 105 350 11000 2000
Technical Index of Bosfa High, Middle Rate Cadmium-nicked Battery
External Dimension (mm)
Models
Rated  capacity
(Ah)
  length
  width height
Weight
(KG)
Electrolyte
volume
(L)
GNG30(10) 30 142 67 227 3.60 0.80
GNG40 40 139 79 291 5.10 1.30
GNG50 50 139 79 291 5.30 1.20
GNG60 60 139 79 361 6.50 1.70
GNG70 70 139 79 361 6.90 1.40
GNG80 80 164 104 345 9.80 2.30
GNG100 100 164 104 345 10.00 1.85
GNG120 120 167 162 348 13.50 3.50
GNG150 150 286 174 348 23.00 5.00
GNG200 200 286 174 410 24.50 6.00
GNG250 250 232 172 505 27.00 5.50
GNG300 300 291 174 505 33.00 6.50
GNG350 350 291 174 505 34.50 7.00
GNG400 400 291 174 562 36.00 7.50
GNG500 500 398 184 227 53.00 15.00
GNZ30 30 142 67 291 5.00 0.83
GNZ50 50 139 79 361 6.50 1.30
GNZ75 75 139 79 350 9.50 2.00
GNZ100 100 165 105 343 13.00 2.50
GNZ120 120 167 162 343 14.50 3.50
GNZ150-(2) 150 167 162 348 24.50 4.00
GNZ200 200 286 174 348 26.00 5.83
GNZ250 250 286 174 540 23.00 5.83
GNZ300-(2) 300 176 161 501 41.00 6.0
GNZ500 500 291 174 566 57.50 9.00
GNZ600 600 398 184 566 3.50 17
GNZ700 700 398 184 566 61.50 16
GNZ800 800 398 184 566 64.00 15
Technical Index of Bosfa Low Rate Cadmium-nicked Battery
External Dimension (mm)
Models
Rated  capacity